
Public Works Committee  June 14, 2022 
  Ruston, LA 

 

TO:  Lincoln Parish Police Jury 

FROM: Public Works Committee 

SUBJECT: Committee Report 

 

The Public Works Committee of the Lincoln Parish Police Jury met in the Jack Beard 

Community Room, 910 North Trenton Street, Tuesday, June 14, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. 

Present were: Logan Hunt, Chair; Theresa Wyatt, TJ Cranford, Glenn Scriber, and Matt 

Pullin. 

           

ABSENT:   None 

 

Logan Hunt called the meeting to order and TJ Cranford delivered the invocation. 

 

Theresa Wyatt made a motion, seconded by Matt Pullin, to approve the agenda.  The 

motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS:  Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin 

 

The first item to be considered under new business was to accept bids for hot mix for the 

period of July 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022. TJ Cranford offered a motion, 

seconded by Theresa Wyatt to accept the low bid from Amethyst Construction in the 

amount of $99.00 per ton.  The motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS:  Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin 

 

Glenn Scriber offered a motion, seconded by Theresa Wyatt to accept the low bid from 

Amethyst Construction for asphaltic concrete overlays for the 2022 Capital Improvement 

Program in the amount of $1,313,063.75. The motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS:  Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin 

 

Glenn Scriber offered a motion, seconded by Matt Pullin, to recommend approving the 

change order number one for Burgessville Road in the amount of $14,171.00. The motion 

carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS:  Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin 

 

Next on the agenda was to consider a property transfer with QuikTrip, Doug Postel stated 

that this transfer would swap the old oil change property with a section at the front of the 

parking lot. The oil change property will be finished out and add roughly 17 parking spots 

for use by library patrons. Theresa Wyatt offered a motion, seconded by Matt Pullin to 



Public Works Committee  June 14, 2022 
  Ruston, LA 

 

approve the property transfer concerning QuikTrip. The motion carried with the following 

votes: 

 

 YEAS:  Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin 

 

The last item on the agenda was to declare surplus property. Theresa Wyatt offered a 

motion, seconded by Matt Pullin, to recommend declaring the 2007 Etnyre Chip Spreader 

(S# K6317) as surplus property. The motion carried with the following votes: 

 

 YEAS:  Wyatt, Cranford, Hunt, Scriber, and Pullin 

 

 

There being no other business to come before the Committee, the meeting was adjourned. 

 

              

Doug Postel      Logan Hunt 

Parish Administrator    Committee Chair 


